PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IDAC Acquisition Corp.	05/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interconnect Devices, Inc.,	
Street Address:	595 East Lancaster Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 303	
City:	St. Davids	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6506082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412.454.5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Helmsen Address Line 1: 500 Grant Street

Address Line 2: One Mellon Center, 50th Floor
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112823.43

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph T. Helmsen

Total Attachments: 2

500292108

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019399 FRAME: 0199

OP \$40.00 6506



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IDAC ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IDAC ACQUISITION CORP." TO "INTERCONNNECT DEVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 12:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4321091 8100

070552650



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5669131

name. AE 11 AT

DATE: 05-11-07

PATENT REEL: 019399 FRAME: 0200

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:42 PM 05/11/2007 FILED 12:42 PM 05/11/2007 SRV 070552650 - 4321091 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF IDAC ACQUISITION CORP.

IDAC Acquisition Corp. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions declaring advisable an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Certificate be amended by deleting the existing Article I and substituting the following in its place:

"Article I. The name of the corporation is Interconnect Devices, Inc. (the "Corporation)."

;and be it further

RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolutions be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for approval in accordance with § 242 of the DGCL.

SECOND: That the stockholders of the Corporation approved the aforesaid amendment by written consent in accordance with the provisions of § 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of § 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IDAC Acquisition Corp. has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer, this _____ day of May, 2007.

Name: W. Scott Warren Title: Vice President

#8532885 vi

RECORDED: 06/08/2007

PATENT REEL: 019399 FRAME: 0201